of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates

primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates. The risk is managed by the Company

by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings and through re-financing of the various

term debts at regular intervals to optimise on interest costs.

 The Company's exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk

management section of this note.

 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for non-derivative

instruments at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount

of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point

increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents

management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

182

Notes
to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

JSW Energy Limited | Annual Report 2017-18

 The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:
` crore

As at 31st March, 2018 Net Balance Unamortised

transaction cost

Gross Balance

Fixed rate borrowings 1,498.20 1.80 1,500.00

Floating rate borrowings 1,641.98 3.20 1,645.18

Total borrowings 3,140.18 5.00 3,145.18

As at 31st March, 2017 Net Balance Unamortised

transaction cost

Gross Balance

Fixed rate borrowings 1,960.73 12.90 1,973.63

Floating rate borrowings 1,503.34 5.10 1,508.44

Total borrowings 3,464.07 18.00 3,482.07

 If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher/lower and all other variables were held constant, the Company's profit

before tax for the year ended 31st March, 2018 would decrease/increase by ` 7.15 crore (for the year ended 31st March,

2017 `  8.02 crore). This is mainly attributable to the Company’s exposure to interest rates on its unhedged variable rate

borrowings.

 The following table detail the nominal amounts and remaining terms of interest rate swap contracts outstanding at the

year-end.

Particulars No. of contracts Average

contracted

fixed interest

rate (%)

Maturity date Nominal value